



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 3946/2024 & CM APPL. 69835/2024**
HAVELLS INDIA LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Jaiswal, Advocate

versus

WANDERLUST SOULS PROPRIETORSHIP CONCERN
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE SH RAKESH
TIWARI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. D.S. Patial, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
28.04.2025

List on 20.08.2025.

Interim order to continue till next date on the same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 28, 2025/dr