



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 3946/2024 & CM APPL. 69835/2024**

HAVELLS INDIA LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Niraj Singh, Advocate.

versus

**WANDERLUST SOULS PROPRIETORSHIP CONCERN
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE SH RAKESH
TIWARI**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aditya Raghav Bundela,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

18.12.2025

%

1. It is already 05:00 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 27.04.2026 in Advance List.
4. Interim orders to continue till next date of hearing.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 18, 2025/dr