



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 3946/2024 & CM APPL. 69835/2024**

HAVELLS INDIA LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Gunjan Rathore, Advocate.

versus

**WANDERLUST SOULS PROPRIETORSHIP CONCERN
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE SH RAKESH
TIWARI**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aditya Raghav Bundela and Mr.
Abhishek Chauhan, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the petitioner. There is no objection on behalf of the respondent.
3. List on 05th October, 2026.
4. Interim orders, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/v/abk